Information about special sightings 
will be sent to your email once daily. Many of us have been following “Junior’s” story 
through reports submitted by our friends in the area. 

Our membership drive and Lions Park Sign Project is well underway. As of Monday, 
September 22nd, one hundred twenty-seven (127) members have renewed and over 
$ 3,600.00 in donations have been made. We are nearly at our goal of $ 5,000.00. 
We appreciate every gift we receive – thanks to you all! 

Lorie Wayne Chesnut, Chapter President 

Other Chapter Board Activities: